
• Dave Thomson, County Bicycle & Pedestrian Advisory Committee (BPAC) d.a.thomson@icloud.com 

• Devin Hearing, Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT)  devin.hearing@odot.oregon.gov 

• Jeannine Fraley, Tumalo Resident jeanninefraley@gmail.com 

• Karen Swirsky, Kittelson & Associates kswirsky@kittelson.com 

• Katie Popp, Kittelson & Associates kpopp@kittelson.com 

• Peter Russell, Deschutes County, peter.russell@deschutescounty.gov 

• Rachel Zakem, Cascades East Transit (CET) rzakem@coic.org 

• Steve Davidson, The Bite steven.davidson@fib.com 

• Tarik Rawlings, Deschutes County Planning tarik.rawlings@deschutes.org 
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https://workshops.kaiproject.com/workshops/84-tumalo-community-plan-tcp-active-transportation-update/rooms/532-safety-and-speed-improvements
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